P h o n e :  ( 5 8 5 )  4 2 6 - 0 9 9 0   w w w . j e s c o a m e r i c a . c o m   F a x :  ( 5 8 5 )  4 2 6 - 4 0 2 5
O
pe
ra
ti
on
 &
 M

3 Pressure Spring 1 29382
4 Locking Screw 4 83613
5 Snap Ring 1 84154
6 Washer 1 84144
7 Cable Gland Nut 1 78786
8 Grommet 1 78787
9
Solenoid Assembly 115 VAC 1 32746 32748
Solenoid Assembly 230 VAC 1 32730 32714 32715
10 Solenoid Retaining Screw 2 83514
11 Diaphragm Insert 1 32958 28849 28850 28851 28852
12 Diaphragm 1 81683 81424 81463 81464
13 Support Plate 1 ---- 29313 23892 33897
14 Deflector Plate 1 22066
15 Dampening Ring 1 81680 78509
March 2004 P h o n e :  ( 5 8 5 )  4 2 6 - 0 9 9 0   w w w . j e s c o a m e r i c a . c o m   F a x :  ( 5 8 5 )  4 2 6 - 4 0 2 5  PP 6.11SD 6.11
PPPP P
arararar ar
ts
 L

ts
 L
is
t t t t t
 M
AG
D
OS
 D
ED
X
Control Unit for MAGDOS DE/DX 01-12
(refer to page ______)
Control Unit for MAGDOS DE/DX 20-1000
(refer to page _______)
March 2004 P h o n e :  ( 5 8 5 )  4 2 6 - 0 9 9 0   w w w . j e s c o a m e r i c a . c o m   F a x :  ( 5 8 5 )  4 2 6 - 4 0 2 5  PP 6.13SD 6.13
PPPP P
arararar ar
ts
 L

20 1 261416
40 1 261417
100 1 261418
27 Digital Display (decal) 1 ---- 78665
28 Dummy Plug 1 25084
29 Spacer 1 21594
30 Sponge Rubber Cord 1 97113
31 Cable Clamping Ring 1 84188
32 Foam Rubber 1 ---- 81727
33 Socket Head Cap Screw 4 83292
34 Washer 3 84160
35 Toothed Washer 1 84145
36 Cable w/plug for External Control
115 VAC 1 32916
230 VAC 1 25096
March 2004 P h o n e :  ( 5 8 5 )  4 2 6 - 0 9 9 0   w w w . j e s c o a m e r i c a . c o m   F a x :  ( 5 8 5 )  4 2 6 - 4 0 2 5  PP 6.15SD 6.15
PPPP P
arararar ar
ts
 L

3 Valve Ball Ceramic 81550 2 2 2
4 Valve Seat Ceramic 81549 2 2 2
5 Gasket
Viton 81371 1 ---- 1
PTFE 81580 ---- 1 ----
6 O-ring Viton 81384 1 1 1
7 Locking Screw
PVC 19299 1 ---- ----
PVDF 28110 ---- 1 ----
316 SS 24031 ---- ---- 1
8 Gasket Viton 81551 1 1 1
9 O-ring Viton 80618 2 2 2
Suction Valve Assembly 29434 33700 28459
Discharge Valve Assembly 29435 33701 28461
Note:  Spring-loaded check valves not available for these pump sizes.
March 2004 P h o n e :  ( 5 8 5 )  4 2 6 - 0 9 9 0   w w w . j e s c o a m e r i c a . c o m   F a x :  ( 5 8 5 )  4 2 6 - 4 0 2 5  PP 6.17SD 6.17
PPPP P
arararar ar
ts
 L

PVC 19299 1 1 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1 1 1 -- -- -- -- -- --
PVDF 28110 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1 1 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1 1 1
316SS 24031 -- -- -- 1 1 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1 1 1 -- -- --
8 Valve
Spring Hastelloy 25081 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 O-ring
Viton 80013 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1
PTFE 80627 -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 --
EPDM 80755 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- --
10 Gasket
Viton 81526 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1
PTFE 81585 -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 --
EPDM 81525 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 1 -- --
Complete Valve Assembly 33499 25085 25087 34397 25089 25669 34393 29348 34370* 33500 25086 25088 34398 25090 25670 34394 29385 34371*
*Hydrolfluosilicic Acid Service  (H2SiF6)
March 2004 P h o n e :  ( 5 8 5 )  4 2 6 - 0 9 9 0   w w w . j e s c o a m e r i c a . c o m   F a x :  ( 5 8 5 )  4 2 6 - 4 0 2 5  PP 6.19SD 6.19
PPPP P
arararar ar
ts
 L